NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHERRY HILLS VILLAGE,COLORADO ORDAINS THAT:

Section 1. The recitals set forth above are incorporated herein.

Section 2. Contingent upon Petitioners: (1) paying the City of Cherry Hills Villageconsideration in the amount of Fifty Thousand Twenty-Eight Dollars and No Cents ($50,028.00); and(2) executing the agreement and license for maintenance of the city-owned Remnant ROW Portionin substantially the form attached hereto as Exhibit 2, the Crest Road Right-of-Way, as legallydescribed in Exhibit 1-A and illustrated on the Improvement Survey Plat in Exhibit 1-B, andlocated entirely within the boundaries of the City of Cherry Hills Village, is hereby vacated.